NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions set 

forth below, the Parties agree as follows:  

1. Section IV. PAYMENT is hereby amended.  It is expressly agreed and 

understood that the total amount to be paid by the City under this Agreement 

shall not exceed Fourteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($14,000.00) 

Sixteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($16,000.00) and shall 

represent the only source of funding received from the City for the Program. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement, including 

compensation, shall remain in full force and effect.   

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by

[...]

approved in writing by both the City and the Subrecipient before the start of the second quarter reporting 
period. 

IV. PAYMENT 

It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount to be paid by the City under this Agreement 
shall not exceed Fourteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($14,000.00) and shall represent the 
only source of funding received from the City for the Program. Drawdowns for the payment of eligible 
expenses shall be made against the line-item budgets specified in Paragraph III herein and in accordance 
with performance.